

---

LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 265 by Senator Womack

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 15, following "in" delete the remainder of the line and insert "**Paragraph**  
3 **(2) of this Subsection,**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 17, following "of" and before "are" change "R.S. 38:2241(C)(2)" to  
6 "**Paragraph (2) of this Subsection**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 20, delete "R.S."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 21, change "38:2241(C)" to "**this Subsection**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, line 23, following "under" and before "shall" change "R.S. 38:2241" to "**this**  
13 **Section**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 3, line 1, following "of" and before " ." change "R.S. 38:2241" to "**this Section**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 3, line 12, following "that" and before "action" change "said" to "the"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 3, line 25, following "in" and before the " ," change "R.S. 38:2247(B)" to  
20 "**Subsection B of this Section**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 4, line 8, following "of" and before "are" change "R.S. 38:2247(B)" to "**Subsection**  
23 **B of this Section**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 10

25 On page 4, line 11, delete "R.S." and on line 12, change "38:2247(B)" to "**Subsection B of**  
26 **this Section**"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 11

28 On page 4, line 14, following "under" and before "shall" change "R.S. 38:2247" to "**this**  
29 **Section**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 4, line 21, following "of" and before " ." change "R.S. 38:2247" to "this Section"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 4, line 28, following "in" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Paragraph  
5 (2) of this Subsection,"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 14

7 On page 5, line 19, following "of" and before "are" change "R.S. 48:256.3(B)(2)" to  
8 "Paragraph (2) of this Subsection"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 5, line 22, delete "R.S." and on line 23, change "48:256.3(B)" to "this Subsection"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 5, line 25, following "under" and before "shall" change "R.S. 48:256.3" to "this  
13 Section"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 17

15 On page 6, line 3, following "of" and before " ." change "R.S. 48:256.3" to "this Section"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 18

17 On page 6, line 22, delete "R.S." and on line 23, change "48:256.12(B)" to "Subsection B  
18 of this Section"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 19

20 On page 7, line 7, following "of" and before "are" change "R.S. 48:256.12(B)" to  
21 "Subsection B of this Section"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 20

23 On page 7, line 10, delete "R.S." and on line 11, change "48:256.12(B)" to "Subsection B  
24 of this Section"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 21

26 On page 7, line 13, following "under" and before "shall" change "R.S. 48:256.12" to "this  
27 Section"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 22

29 On page 7, line 20, following "of" and before " ." change "R.S. 48:256.12" to "this Section"